

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS (7-8-09) WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
2009 SAP STREET AND BIKE PATH IMPROVEMENTS
SAP 177-107-010**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		WORTHINGTON EXCAVATING, INC.		Duininck, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2021.501	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$29,850.00	\$29,850.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00
2101.511	Clearing and Grubbing Trees and Brush Area 1+15L to 2+60L	LS	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,013.00	\$1,013.00
2104.501	Remove 4" to 18" Pipe Sewers	LF	70.00	\$12.75	\$892.50	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$560.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2"-5"	SY	904.00	\$2.50	\$2,260.00	\$4.00	\$3,616.00	\$3.75	\$3,390.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement 9"	SY	16.00	\$9.75	\$156.00	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$19.00	\$304.00
2104.513	Sawing Bituminous Pavement 4" depth cut	LF	891.00	\$4.25	\$3,786.75	\$5.50	\$4,900.50	\$3.00	\$2,673.00
2104.513	Sawing Bituminous Pavement - 9" depth cut	LF	48.00	\$8.25	\$396.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
2105.501	Common Excavation (CV)	CY	337.00	\$11.25	\$3,791.25	\$7.00	\$2,359.00	\$8.70	\$2,931.90
2105.607	Salvage, Stockpile and Replace Ditch Topsoil (CV)	CY	475.00	\$10.70	\$5,082.50	\$10.00	\$4,750.00	\$17.40	\$8,265.00
2105.502	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	32.00	\$11.25	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$39.50	\$1,264.00
2105.523	Common Borrow (LV)	CY	1837.00	\$12.50	\$22,962.50	\$6.00	\$11,022.00	\$21.00	\$38,577.00
2105.525	Topsoil Borrow (If Needed) (LV)	CY	85.00	\$18.00	\$1,530.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$33.20	\$2,822.00
2105.541	Stabilizing Aggregate for Subgrade(LV)(If Needed)	CY	22.00	\$20.25	\$445.50	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$28.90	\$635.80
2105.604	Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric Type IV modified	SY	35.00	\$2.45	\$85.75	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.35	\$187.25
2123.526	Equipment Rental for Exploratory Excavation	HOUR	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2211.503	Aggregate Base (CV), Class 5	CY	256.00	\$27.30	\$6,988.80	\$28.00	\$7,168.00	\$30.80	\$7,884.80
2211.607	Open Graded Aggregate Base (OGAB) (CV)	CY	3.00	\$37.25	\$111.75	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$111.00	\$333.00
2357.502	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	16.00	\$2.00	\$32.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.16
2360.501	Type SP 9.5 or 12.5 Wearing Course Mixture (2), (C)	TON	262.00	\$85.00	\$22,270.00	\$86.00	\$22,532.00	\$112.00	\$29,344.00
2451.505	Aggregate Backfill - Subgrade (LV)	CY	22.00	\$22.75	\$500.50	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$28.90	\$635.80
2451.507	Granular Foundation (CV) (If Needed)	CY	3.00	\$28.75	\$86.25	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
2501.511	12" RCP Pipe Culvert, Class IV	LF	32.00	\$56.00	\$1,792.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00
2501.515	12" RCP Pipe Apron	EACH	4.00	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
2502.541	3" Perf. P.E. Repair Pipe Drain	LF	9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
2502.541	4" Perf. P.E. Pipe Drain Standard Installation	LF	182.00	\$20.00	\$3,640.00	\$23.00	\$4,186.00	\$20.00	\$3,640.00
2502.541	4" Perf. P.E. Pipe Drain Subgrade Installation	LF	49.00	\$1.65	\$80.85	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$35.00	\$1,715.00
2502.541	4"-12" Corr. P. E. Repair Pipe Drain (If Needed)	LF	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
2502.573	3" Perf. P.E. Pipe Drain Tie In to RCP Pipe Connection	EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2502.573	Unknown Tile Repair Connect. or Tie into System (If Needed)	EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
2503.511	12" RC Pipe Class IV	LF	88.00	\$42.00	\$3,696.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00
2503.573	Concrete Plug 4" -12" Pipe (As Directed)	EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2506.502	Construct Drainage Structure, Des N w/sediment trap	EACH	2.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2506.522	Adjust Frame and Ring Castings	EACH	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B424	LF	745.00	\$15.00	\$11,175.00	\$25.50	\$18,997.50	\$28.00	\$20,860.00
2563.601	Traffic Control Devices for Construction	LS	1.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,561.00	\$6,561.00
2564.531	Furnish and Install Sign Panels, Type C	SF	20.50	\$63.00	\$1,291.50	\$110.00	\$2,255.00	\$105.00	\$2,152.50
2573.530	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$198.00	\$396.00
2573.540	Filter Logs, Type Straw Fiber Bioroll	LF	150.00	\$10.15	\$1,522.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
2573.602	Stabilized Construction Exit (20' x 30')	EACH	1.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$794.00	\$794.00
2575.505	Sodding Type Lawn	SY	1047.00	\$10.15	\$10,627.05	\$4.50	\$4,711.50	\$4.40	\$4,606.80
2575.525	Erosion Stabilization Mat, Type ESM Class I	SY	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
2575.535	Water for Turf Maintenance (As Directed)	M GAL	33.40	\$95.00	\$3,173.00	\$55.00	\$1,837.00	\$65.00	\$2,171.00
2575.570	Rapid Stabilization, Mn/DOT Method 1 Modified-Annual Rye	ACRE	0.60	\$1,635.00	\$981.00	\$955.00	\$573.00	\$850.00	\$510.00
2575.572	Rapid Stabilization, Mn/DOT Method 4 Modified	SY	76.00	\$8.00	\$608.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$5.60	\$425.60
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	1944.00	\$3.75	\$7,290.00	\$2.50	\$4,860.00	\$2.40	\$4,665.60
					\$146,854.95		\$157,576.50		\$199,108.21